
Ravell RAYMOND Cobra JC James FEARNLEY Portland JC

Sabian PECK Cobra JC Oliver BAILEY Ryecroft JK

Junior PECK Cobra JC Hanna KASPRUS SYI Judo Club

Isaac GRAINGER Edgewood JC

Gold Charlotte BEIRNE Hardy Spicer 83 JC

Silver Anna BRITTAIN University of Sheffield JC

Bronze Ellen NICHOLLS University of Sheffield JC

Bronze Holly NORTON University of Sheffield JC

Entry: 4

Gold Stephen WOND Marshalwick JC Gold Lucas KENT Samurai JC

Silver Sam WATSON Edgewood JC Silver Alireza DASTAN Derby Olympus JK

Bronze Alex TSANG Ryecroft JK Bronze Adam PHILLIMORE Ryecroft JK

Bronze Nigel CROUCHER Lincoln JA

Entry: 6 Entry: 3

Gold Darren STAPLETON Grantham JC Gold Michael LOMAS Miramar JC

Silver Kevin HAMMOND Lincoln JA Silver Jack WEBSTER Grantham JC

Bronze Joe KUSHWAY Uiniversity of Nottingham JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 2

Gold Clement GRANGER Pudsey JC

Silver James ROBINSON Derby Olympus JK

Bronze Jamie PEARSON Renzoku JC

Bronze Peter SANDERSON Vale JC

Entry: 6

Gold Edmundo SILVA Cherry JC Gold Ben PURCELL Ryecroft JK

Silver Anthony HUCKLE University Of Nottingham JC Silver Liam EYRE Hanley JC

Bronze Dean GIBSON Hanley JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 2

Gold Jack PHILCOCK Hanley JC Gold Nathaniel STEELE Pudsey JC

Silver William BREWSTER Pudsey JC Silver Matthew HANCHARD Derby Olympus JK

Bronze Lyndon PHILLIPS Pudsey JC Bronze Ahmad KHATEEB University Of Nottingham JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 4

Gold Ben THOMPSON Retford JC

Entry: 1

u8 Festival Boys

Men Cat C -90 Men Cat C -100

26 November 2017

Nottingham u8 Festival & Senior Kyu Open

Ellis Guilford School, Nottingham

Results

Men Cat C +100

Men Cat C -73

Men Cat B - 73 Men Cat B -81

Men Cat B -90 Men Cat B -100

Men Cat B +100

Men Cat C -81

Women Open



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
W-Open

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Charlotte BEIRNE Hardy Spicer 83 JC

2 Anna BRITTAIN University Of Sheffield JC

3 Ellen NICHOLLS University Of Sheffield JC

4 Holly NORTON University Of Sheffield JC

Time

Ellen Holly Charlotte Anna
NICHOLLS NORTON BEIRNE BRITTAIN

5 Kyu 4 Kyu 1 Kyu 4 Kyu

Hardy Spicer 83 JC University Of Sheffield JCUniversity Of Sheffield JC University Of Sheffield JC

1:53

1:18

1:10

0:22

0:36

0:13

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

1

10

3

0

0

4

3

30

1

2

20

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

12 01

11 00

00 10

00 10

00 11

00 10



/ \

Results
Pos Name

1 Stephen WOND Marshalwick JC

2 Sam WATSON Edgewood JC

3 Alex TSANG Ryecroft JK

4 Nigel CROUCHER Lincoln JA

5 James MCDONAGH Hilltop JK

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MB-73

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

11

12

13

14

15

Time

0:34

0:12

1:55

2:58

1:07

0:35

3:59

1:16

0:22

4:00

1:14

0:57

0:50

2

20

3

0

0

5

3

25

2

4

40

1

1

10

4

James

Edgewood JC Marshalwick JC Ryecroft JK

Jack Sam Stephen Alex
MCDONAGH TILLOTSON WATSON WOND TSANG

1 Kyu 3 Kyu 1 Kyu 2 Kyu 2 Kyu
Hilltop JK Derby Olympus JK Lincoln JA

Nigel
CROUCHER

1 Kyu

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
10 00

LOSS 10
00 11

LOSS 10
00s1 12s1

10 LOSS
11 00

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
12 01s2

LOSS 10
00 10

LOSS 10
00 10

5 LOSS
01 00s2

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
11s1 00

LOSS 10
00 10

10 10



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MB-81

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Lucas KENT Samurai JC

2 Alireza DASTAN Derby Olympus JK

3 Adam PHILLIMORE Ryecroft JK

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:01

1:14

3:03

Adam Alireza
KENT PHILLIMORE DASTAN

Derby Olympus JK

1 Kyu 3 Kyu 3 Kyu

Samurai JC Ryecroft JK

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

11 00

10 01s1

00s1 11s1

Lucas



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open 
MB-90 / -100

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Darren

Lincoln JA Miramar JC Grantham JC

Joe Kevin Michael Jack
STAPLETON CUSHWAY HAMMOND LOMAS WEBSTER

3 Kyu 2 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 2 Kyu

Results

Pos Name

1 Michael LOMAS Miramar JC

2 Jack WEBSTER Grantham JC

0:06

1:21

0:42

1:28

1:46

1:57

0:42

0:59

1:01

0:07

3

30

2

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

3

0

0

1

10

4

40

1

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

Grantham JC University Of Nottingham JC

10 00

12s1 00

00 10

00s1 12

00 12s1

00s1 10

01 10

00 10

11 00

00 10

-90 -100

1 2

10

Pos Name

1

2

3

Darren STAPLETON Grantham JC

Kevin HAMMOND Lincoln JA

Joe CUSHWAY University Of Nottingham JC

MB-90 MB-100



/ \

Results
Pos Name

1 Clement GRANGER Pudsey JC

2 James ROBINSON Derby Olympus JK

3 Jamie PEARSON Renzoku JC

4 Peter SANDERSON Vale JC

5 Ben THOMPSON Retford JC

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MB+100

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

11

12

13

14

15

6 Oliver HEMSLEY Vale JC

Time

0:36

1:00

0:16

5:03

1:50

1:07

3:50

0:15

0:10

1:09

1:04

0:49

1:44

1:43

0:57

4

40

2

0

0

6

2

20

4
4

40

1

3

30

3

2

20

5

Oliver

Pudsey JC Renzoku JC Derby Olympus JK

Peter Clement Jamie James
HEMSLEY SANDERSON GRANGER PEARSON ROBINSON

1 Kyu 1 Kyu 3 Kyu 2 Kyu 3 Kyu
Vale JC Vale JC Retford JC

Ben
THOMPSON

6 Kyu

LOSS 10
00 11

10 LOSS
10 01s1

LOSS 10
00 10

LOSS 10
00s3 10s2

LOSS 10
00s1 10

LOSS 10
00 10

LOSS 10
04s3 10s1

LOSS 10
00 10

LOSS 10
00 10

LOSS 10
00s2 11

10 LOSS
12 00

LOSS 10
00 11

10 LOSS
13 00

LOSS 10
00s1 11

10 LOSS
12 00

10



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MB1K-81

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Lucas KENT Samurai JC

2 Sam WATSON Edgewood JC

3 James MCDONAGH Hilltop JK

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:46

2:52

0:53

Sam Lucas
MCDONAGH WATSON KENT

Samurai JC

1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu

Hilltop JK Edgewood JC

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

0

0

3

1

10

2

2

20

1

00 11

00 11

00 11

James

10 20



Time:

Grade

Grade

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open 
MB1K+81 Sunday 26 November 2017

Nottingham

Results

1

2

Michael LOMAS1 Kyu

Miramar JC

LOSS

1 Kyu

Peter SANDERSON

Vale JC

101 Kyu

0:45

00

10

Peter SANDERSON

Vale JC

Peter SANDERSON, Vale JC

Michael LOMAS, Miramar JC



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MC-73

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Edmundo SILVA Cherry JC

2 Anthony HUCKLE University Of Nottingham JC

3 Dean GIBSON Hanley JC

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:09

0:55

1:17

Dean Anthony
SILVA GIBSON HUCKLE

University Of Nottingham JC

6 Kyu 6 Kyu Nov

Cherry JC Hanley JC

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

10 00

11 00

00 10

Edmundo



Time:

Time:

Time:

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MC-81 Sunday 26 November 2017

Nottingham

Results

1 Ben PURCELL Ryecroft JK

2 Liam EYRE Hanley JC

Liam EYRE6 Kyu

Hanley JC

LOSS

4 Kyu Ben PURCELL

Ryecroft JK

Ben PURCELL

Ryecroft JK

104 Kyu

Liam EYRE6 Kyu

Hanley JC

LOSS

4 Kyu Ben PURCELL

Ryecroft JK

Ben PURCELL

Ryecroft JK

54 Kyu

1:08

5:26

00

00

11s1

01s1



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MC-90

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Jack PHILCOCK Hanley JC

2 William BREWSTER Pudsey JC

3 Lyndon PHILLIPS Pudsey JC

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:27

1:17

4:00

William Jack
PHILLIPS BREWSTER PHILCOCK

Hanley JC

5 Kyu 4 Kyu 4 Kyu

Pudsey JC Pudsey JC

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 5

0

0

3

1

10

2

2

15

1

00s1 10

00 12

00 01

Lyndon



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open
MC-100

Sunday 26 November 2017
Nottingham

Results

Pos Name

1 Nathaniel STEELE Pudsey JC

2 Matthew HANCHARD Derby Olympus JK

3 Ahmad KHATEEB University Of Nottingham JC

Time

Ahmad Matthew Ivan Nathaniel
KHATEEB HANCHARD IVANOV STEELE

5 Kyu 5 Kyu 6 Kyu Nov

Wrekin Star JC Pudsey JCUniversity Of Nottingham JC Derby Olympus JK

0:25

4:00

0:24

1:10

4:00

LOSS 10

5 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

5 LOSS

1

5

3

1

10

2

1

10

1

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00s1 10

02s1 00s1

10 00

00 10

01 00
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