

Nottingham u8 Festival & Senior Kyu Open 26 November 2017



Ellis Guilford School, Nottingham

Results

u8 Festival Boys

Ravell RAYMOND Cobra JC James FEARNLEY Portland JC
Sabian PECK Cobra JC Oliver BAILEY Ryecroft JK
Junior PECK Cobra JC Hanna KASPRUS SYI Judo Club
Isaac GRAINGER Edgewood JC

Women Open

Gold Charlotte BEIRNE Hardy Spicer 83 JC
Silver Anna BRITTAIN University of Sheffield JC
Bronze Ellen NICHOLLS University of Sheffield JC
Bronze Holly NORTON University of Sheffield JC

Entry: 4

Men Cat B - 73 Men Cat B -81

Stephen WOND Marshalwick JC Gold Lucas KENT Gold Samurai JC Sam WATSON **Derby Olympus JK** Silver Edgewood JC Silver Alireza DASTAN Bronze Alex TSANG Adam PHILLIMORE Ryecroft JK Bronze Ryecroft JK

Bronze Nigel CROUCHER Lincoln JA

Entry: 6 Entry: 3

Men Cat B -90 Men Cat B -100

Gold Darren STAPLETON Grantham JC Gold Michael LOMAS Miramar JC
Silver Kevin HAMMOND Lincoln JA Silver Jack WEBSTER Grantham JC

Bronze Joe KUSHWAY Uiniversity of Nottingham JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 2

Men Cat B +100

Gold Clement GRANGER Pudsey JC
Silver James ROBINSON Derby Olympus JK
Bronze Jamie PEARSON Renzoku JC
Bronze Peter SANDERSON Vale JC

Entry: 6

Men Cat C -73 Men Cat C -81

Gold Edmundo SILVA Cherry JC Gold Ben PURCELL Ryecroft JK
Silver Anthony HUCKLE University Of Nottingham JC Silver Liam EYRE Hanley JC

Bronze Dean GIBSON Hanley JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 2

Men Cat C -90

Gold Jack PHILCOCK Hanley JC Gold Nathaniel STEELE Pudsey JC
Silver William BREWSTER Pudsey JC Silver Matthew HANCHARD Derby Olympus JK

Bronze Lyndon PHILLIPS Pudsey JC Bronze Ahmad KHATEEB University Of Nottingham JC

Entry: 3 Entry: 4

Men Cat C -100

Men Cat C +100

Gold Ben THOMPSON Retford JC

Entry: 1

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open W-Open

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham

BRITISH	

Competitors	Ellen NICHOLLS		Holly NORTON		Charlotte BEIRNE		Anna BRITTAIN				
Grade	5 Kyu		4 Ky	⁄u	1 K _\	/u	4 Ky	⁄u			
Club	University Of She	effield JC	University Of Sh	effield JC	Hardy Spicer 83 JC		University Of Sheffield JC		Time		
1	12 ① 10)	01 L	_OSS					1:53		
2					11 (H) 1	10	00 L	.OSS	1:18		
3	00 LC	OSS				¹⁰ (B) 10			1:10		
4			00 L	_OSS			© 10		0:22		
5	00 LC	OSS							11 (H) 1	.0	0:36
6			00 L	_OSS	10 ()	10			0:13		
Total Pts	10)	()	(7)	30	2	.0			
Total Wins	1		0		3		2				
Pos	3		4		4		1		2		(H
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		@		
									l (

Results

Pos	Name
1	Charlotte BEIRNE Hardy Spicer 83 JC
2	Anna BRITTAIN University Of Sheffield JC
3	Ellen NICHOLLS University Of Sheffield JC
4	Holly NORTON University Of Sheffield JC

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
S	Win by waza-ari	5
\triangle	Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
D	Contest drawn	0

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham

BRITISH

Competitors	James MCDONAGH	Jack TILLOTSON	Sam WATSON		Stephen WOND	Alex TSANG	Nigel CROUCHER	
Grade	1 Kyu	3 Kyu	1 Kyı	ı	2 Kyu	2 Kyu	1 Kyu	
Club	Hilltop JK	Derby Olympus JK	Edgewood JC		Marshalwick JC	Ryecroft JK	Lincoln JA	Time
1	00 LOSS	10 10						0:34
2			① 10			LOSS		0:12
3		LOSS			¹¹ ⊕ 10			1:55
4	00s1 LOSS						12s1 ①10	2:58
5					①11 ①10	LOSS		1:07
6		LOSS	⊕ 10					0:35
7					(H)10		01s2 LOSS	3:59
8								
9			LOS	S	①10 ①10			1:16
10	00 LOSS					©10		0:22
11			01 S 5				00s2 LOSS	4:00
12	00 LOSS				H10			1:14
13						©10	LOSS	0:57
14	LOSS		(H)10					0:50
15								
Total Pts	0		25		40	20	10	
Total Wins	0		3		4	2	1	
Pos	5		2		1	3	4	
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	10	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool 10	Pos 1

LEGEND

Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Ippon as a result of a hold	10
Ippon as a result of a choke	10
Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
Win by waza-ari	5
Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt o judo)	^f 10
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
Contest drawn	0

Pos	Name
1	Stephen WOND Marshalwick JC
2	Sam WATSON Edgewood JC
3	Alex TSANG Ryecroft JK
4	Nigel CROUCHER Lincoln JA
5	James MCDONAGH Hilltop JK

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham



Competitors	Lucas KENT	Adam PHILLIMORE	Alireza DASTAN	
Grade	1 Kyu	3 Kyu	3 Kyu	
Club	Samurai JC	Ryecroft JK	Derby Olympus JK	Time
1	11 ① 10	00 LOSS		1:01
2	10 ① 10		01s1 LOSS	1:14
3		00s1 LOSS	11s1 ① 10	3:03
Total Pts	20	0	10	
Total Wins	2	0	1	
Pos	1	3	2	
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool]

Results

Pos	Name
1	Lucas KENT Samurai JC
2	Alireza DASTAN Derby Olympus JK
3	Adam PHILLIMORE Ryecroft JK

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Θ	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
S	Win by waza-ari	5
\triangle	Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
D	Contest drawn	0

Nottingham Senior Kyu Open MB-90 / -100

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham

			00	1	1400	1 -100					
	-		-90)				_			
Competitors	Darren STAPLETON		Joe CUSHWA	(Kevin HAMMON	D	Michael LOMAS		Jack WEBSTER		
Grade	3 Kyu		2 Ky	'u	1 Ky	u	1 Ky	'u	2 K	yu	
Club	Grantham JC		University Of	Nottingham J	CLincoln JA		Miramar JC		Grantham JC		Time
1							① 10	0	00 L (OSS	0:06
2	^{12s1} ⊕ 10		00 L	.OSS							1:21
3					00 L	OSS	(H) 10	0			0:42
4	00s1 LO	SS							⊕ 1 ¹²	0	1:28
5			00 L	.OSS	12s © 1	0					1:46
6	00s1 LOS	SS					① ① 10	0			1:57
7					01 L	OSS			① 1	0	0:42
8			00 L	.OSS			① 10	0			0:59
9	① 10				00 L	OSS					1:01
10			00 L	.OSS					① 10	0	0:07
Total Pts	20		0		1	0	40)	3	0	
Total Wins	2		0		1		4		3		,
Pos	1		(7)		2		1		2		(
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		This Pool	10	This Pool		

MB-90	Results	MB-100

Pos	Name
1	Darren STAPLETON Grantham JC
2	Kevin HAMMOND Lincoln JA
3	Joe CUSHWAY University Of Nottingham JC

Pos	Name
1	Michael LOMAS Miramar JC
2	Jack WEBSTER Grantham JC



LEGEND

FG

Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Ippon as a result of a hold	10
Ippon as a result of a choke	10
Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
Win by waza-ari	5
Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham

BRITISH

Club	Competitors	Oliver HEMSLEY	Peter SANDERSO		Clement GRANGER		Jamie PEARSON		James ROBINSON	J	Ben THOMPSO	N	
Club						/u		yu					1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			Vale JC		Pudsey JC		Renzoku JC		Derby Olymp	us JK	Retford JC		Time
Coss		⁰⁰ LOSS	∰10										0:36
A	2				① 10				01s1 LO	SS			1:00
100 100	3		LOSS	5			①10 ①10						0:16
1:07 Composition Composit	4	00s3 LOSS									10s2 A 1	² 0	5:03
7	5						00s1 LOS	SS	¹⁰ ⊕ 10				1:50
7	6		LOSS	5	① 10								1:07
10	7						04s3 LOS	SS			10s: ∕ \$1	0 0	3:50
10 LOSS 1:09 11	8		LOSS	5					$\overset{10}{\bigcirc 10}$				0:15
11	9				°LO	SS	①10 ①10						0:10
12 LOSS 0:49 13	10	00s2 LOSS							H10				1:09
12 LOSS 0:49 13	11				⊕ 10						00 L (OSS	1:04
14 LOSS 11:43 15 Pos 6 4 1 1 3 2 5 Pos Pts This Pool 10	12	LOSS											0:49
15	13								13 ⊕ 10		00 L (OSS	1:44
Total Pts 0 20 40 30 40 20 Total Wins 0 2 4 3 4 2 Pos 6 4 1 3 2 5 Pts This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool	14	LOSS			①11 ①10								1:43
Total Wins 0 2 4 3 4 2 Pos 6 4 1 3 2 5 Pts This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool	15		B 10)							00	LOSS	0:57
Pos 6 4 1 3 2 5 Pts This Pool This Pool 10 This Pool	Total Pts	0	20		40		30		40	1	20		
Pts This Pool This Pool 10 This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool	Total Wins	0	2		4		3		4		2		
Pts This Pool This Pool 1() This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool	Pos	6	4		1		3		2		5		Doc
	Pts	This Pool	This Pool	10	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		$\left[\right]$

LEGEND

 \bigcirc

© (L)

 HM

HM

KG

FG

Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Ippon as a result of a hold	10
Ippon as a result of a choke	10
Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
Win by waza-ari	5
Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
Contest drawn	0

Pos	Name
1	Clement GRANGER Pudsey JC
2	James ROBINSON Derby Olympus JK
3	Jamie PEARSON Renzoku JC
4	Peter SANDERSON Vale JC
5	Ben THOMPSON Retford JC
6	Oliver HEMSLEY Vale JC

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham



Competitors	James MCDONAGH		Sam WATSON		Lucas KENT		
Grade	1 Kyu		1 Ky	'n	1 Kyu		
Club	Hilltop JK		Edgewood JC		Samurai JC		Time
1	00 LOS	SS	11 (H) 10				1:46
2	00 LOS	SS			11 ① 10		2:52
3			00 I	_OSS	11 ① 10		0:53
Total Pts	0		10		20		
Total Wins	0		1		2		
Pos	3		2			1	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool	10	This Pool	20	

Results

Pos	Name
1	Lucas KENT Samurai JC
2	Sam WATSON Edgewood JC
3	James MCDONAGH Hilltop JK

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Θ	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
S	Win by waza-ari	5
\triangle	Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
D	Contest drawn	0

Nottingham Sunday 26 November 2017



_			
(_	ra	а	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$
(1		u	С.

1 Kyu	Michael LOMAS	LOSS	00	
	Miramar JC			
	Time:	0:45	1 Kyu	Peter SANDERSON
Grade				Vale JC
1 Kyu	Peter SANDERSON	10	10	

Vale JC

1	Peter SANDERSON, Vale JC
2	Michael LOMAS, Miramar JC

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham



Competitors	Edmundo SILVA				Anthony HUCKLE		
Grade	6 Kyu		6 Kyu		Nov		
Club	Cherry JC		Hanley JC	Hanley JC		ottingham JC	Time
1	10 ① 10		00 LOSS				0:09
2	① 10				00 LOSS		0:55
3			00 LOSS		10 (H)	10	1:17
Total Pts	20		0		:	10	
Total Wins	2		0		1		
Pos	1		3		,	2	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

Results

Pos	Name
1	Edmundo SILVA Cherry JC
2	Anthony HUCKLE University Of Nottingham JC
3	Dean GIBSON Hanley JC

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
\bigoplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
S	Win by waza-ari	5
\triangle	Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
D	Contest drawn	0

Nottingham Sunday 26 November 2017



Grade					
6 Kyu	Liam EYRE		LOSS	00	
	Hanley JC	_		4.16	D 0000
Grade		Time:	1:08	4 Kyu	Ben PURCELL
4 Kyu	Ben PURCELL		(h) 10	11s1	Ryecroft JK
Grade	Ryecroft JK			l	
6 Kyu	Liam EYRE		LOSS	00	
	Hanley JC				
Con de		Time:	5:26	4 Kyu	Ben PURCELL
Grade	D. DUDGELL			04.4	Ryecroft JK
4 Kyu	Ben PURCELL		S 5	01s1	
Grade	Ryecroft JK			•	
	_	Time			
Grade		Time:			
S. dde					

1	Ben PURCELL Ryecroft JK
2	Liam EYRE Hanley JC

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham



Competitors	Lyndon PHILLIPS		William BREWSTER		Jack PHILCOCK		
Grade	5 Kyu		4 Kyu		4 Kyu		
Club	Pudsey JC		Pudsey JC		Hanley JC		Time
1	00s1 LOSS		10 ① 10				1:27
2	00 LOSS				12 ⊕ 10		1:17
3			00 LOSS		01 S !	5	4:00
Total Pts	0			10	:	15	
Total Wins	0		1		2		
Pos	3		2		:	1	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

Results

Pos	Name
1	Jack PHILCOCK Hanley JC
2	William BREWSTER Pudsey JC
3	Lyndon PHILLIPS Pudsey JC

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Θ	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
S	Win by waza-ari	5
\triangle	Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
D	Contest drawn	0

Sunday 26 November 2017 Nottingham

BRITISH)

Competitors	Ahmad KHATEEB	Matthew HANCHARD	Ivan IVANOV	Nathaniel STEELE	
Grade	5 Kyu	5 Kyu	6 Kyu	Nov	
Club	University Of Nottingham JC	Derby Olympus JK	Wrekin Star JC	Pudsey JC	Time
1	00s1 LOSS	① 10			0:25
2			02s1 S 5	00s1 LOSS	4:00
3	KG 10		LOSS		0:24
4		LOSS		¹⁰ ⊕ 10	1:10
5	01 S 5			LOSS	4:00
6					
Total Pts	5	10		10	
Total Wins	1	1		1	
Pos	3	2		1	(E
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	

LEGEND

НМ

KG FG

Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Ippon as a result of a hold	10
Ippon as a result of a choke	10
Ippon as a result of a armlock	10
Win by waza-ari	5
Win by Penalty(s) against opponent	1/10
Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirt of judo)	10
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirt)	10
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
Win by fusen-gachi (Non- appearance)	10
Contest drawn	0

Pos	Name
1	Nathaniel STEELE Pudsey JC
2	Matthew HANCHARD Derby Olympus JK
3	Ahmad KHATEEB University Of Nottingham JC